AUTOMOTIVE
CONNECTORS
NEW
PAGE
Introduction.................................................................................................................... 4
Table of available coding FAKRA and USCAR   .......................................................... 5
Stamping technology: R3C ............................................................................................ 6

Pin in paste
R197 160 _18(1) Pin in paste, die cast body
Part number Coding Panel drilling Packaging Note
R197 260 E00 E – green color
P 02 50(2) Soldering pinsR197 260 F00 F – brown color
R197 260 K00 K – curry color
PCB RECEPTACLES AND PANEL DRILLING
(1) To obtain the correct P/N, please replace "_", with the coding letter (see page 5) corresponding to your application.
(2)  For unit packaging, add "W" at the end of the P/N.
AUTOMOTIVE
CONNECTORS
RECEPTACLE PACKAGING
STAMPED CONTACT PACKAGING
For center contacts Diameter of the reel Pitch between contacts Packaging
250 01 352
250 01 362
250 01 382
600 mm 5 mm Tape & reel packaging (10 000 contacts)
250 56 172
250 56 182
250 56 192
For coaxial contacts
R299 197 000
R299 197 030
R299 197 060
600 mm 18 mm Tape & reel packaging
R299 197 200
R299 197 230
R299 197 260
For connector Packaging
R197 160 _07(1)
Tape and reel (350 pcs)(2)
R197 160_18(1)
For connector Packaging
R197 166 _20(1) Stick (24 pcs)(2)
PACKAGING
(1) To obtain the correct P/N, please replace "_", with the coding letter (see page 5) corresponding to your application.
(2)  For unit packaging, add "W" at the end of the P/N.
AUTOMOTIVE
CONNECTORS
M 01
Connectors Cable
Stripping length (mm) Crimping tool
a b c e Center contact only MIL standard R282 293 000 (M22520/5-01) + dies
R197 114 _00
2.6/50/S 2.4 5.5
9.4 7 R282 281 000 (2 x 4 pts 3 pos)
+ positioner R282 967 034
R282 235 915 sq .72 for center contact and hex 3.25 for ferruleR197 134 _00 10.2 7.8 R282 281 000 (2 x 4 pts 3 pos)
+ positioner R282 967 034
R197 214 B10
Only 2.6/50/S cable 9.4 7
R282 281 000 (2 x 4 pts 3 pos)
+ positioner R282 967 034R197 234 B10
Only 2.6/50/S cable 10.2 7.8 R282 235 915 sq .72 for center contact and
R282 235 916 or R282 235 917 hex 2 x 3.25 for ferrule
4
2